

June 3, 2019

Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: 532633

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: ALLSEC

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 18(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are in receipt of disclosure from Quess Corp Limited under Regulation 18(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

A copy of the same is enclosed for your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Allsec Technologies Limited

Gagan Preet Singh

DGM-Legal & Company Secretary



Dated: June 03, 2019

Allsec Technologies Ltd. 46-B, Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai- 600 042

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

The Vice President – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 050

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 18(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that, Conneqt Business Solutions Limited has acquired 53,87,155 equity shares of Allsec Technologies Limited on June 3, 2019.

In view of the above, please find attached the requisite disclosure under Regulation 18 (6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Quess Corp Limited

Kundan Kumar Lal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



DISCLOSURE BY ACQUIRER FOR SHARES / VOTING RIGHTS ACQUIRED DURING THE OFFER PERIOD UNDER REGULATION 18(6) IN TERMS OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

(i) Name of the Target Company	Allsec Technologies Limited			
(ii) Name of the Acquirer / PACs	Acquirer: Conneqt Business Solutions Limited			
	PAC: Quess Corp Limited			
(iii) Name of the persons / entities who acquired shares in the Target Company	Conneqt Business Solutions Limited			
(iv) Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities stated at (iii) was given in the detailed public announcement as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with Acquirer. (Yes/No)	Yes.			
If no, provide (a) Reasons for non-disclosure (b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer / PAC				

Details of acquisition - For each person mentioned at (iii)

Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	Price per	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t total share Capital / voting capital of Target Company)*	
(No.)			Before Acquisition	After Acquisition		
53,87,155 equity shares (35,35%)	June 3, 2019	on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited as a block trade.	Jagadish and Mr. Adiseshan Saravanan	INR 319#	39,61,940 (26%)	93,49,095 (61.35%)
Total share (number as	holding of A well as % of	cquirer and F total share ca	PACs before the pital of TC)*	acquisition	39,61,940 (26%)
(Number as	well as % of	total share ca	PACs after the	war and a second second		

^{*}The percentage of total share capital / voting share capital is based on the total number of outstanding shares and voting rights of the Target Company as on March 31, 2019.

*The purchase price mentioned is exclusive of brokerage paid.





#We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Quess Corp Limited

Kundan Kumar Lal

Company Secretary & Compliance Öfficer

Date: June 3, 3019 Place: Bengaluru